

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19-22/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2001 in AC 82/96  
APOT 384/99,APO 584/99,APO 538/99 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROYAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) ( With Appln(s). for directions )  
(Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be  
heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional  
documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record  
need not be requisitioned.

The appellant is allowed six weeks time for  
depositing the decretal amount in the executing Court.  
List thereafter for further directions.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master