

C.A.No. 5987-5990 OF 2002  
ITEM No.46

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5987-5990/2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROYAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for directions )  
(For further directions)

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG.  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General invites attention of the Court to Annexure P-10 at page 141 of the paper book and submits that in view of the FDR having been released, the prayer for interim relief has been rendered infructuous. Ordered accordingly.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master