

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).5987-5990 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROYAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kiran Bhardaj, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the last week of January 2009.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master